PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6874095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY S HOLLARS	08/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULLIVAN IDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	1472 CAMP CREEK RD	
City:	LAKEMONT	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30552	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9347751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208500579

Email: tlhollars@msn.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY HOLLARS

Address Line 1: 2092 N WHISPERING BELLS DR

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85745

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY HOLLARS	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Hollars/81921	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=img20210819_15223085#page1.tif

PATENT 506827275 REEL: 057234 FRAME: 0743

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, is made by Anthopy S. Hollars, residing at 2092 N Whispering Bells Dr, Tucson, AZ, 85745, USA ("Assignor"), to Sullivan Industries Inc, a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business at 1472 Camp Creek. Rd, Lakemont GA 30552 U.S.A., ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Patent US patent number 9347751 (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said Invention and in and to any applications that may be filed or any patents that may be granted for said Invention, including any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based on the Invention, anywhere in the world.

And for the same consideration Assignor does also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all Assignor's rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said Invention and any of them and all parts thereof, and Assignor does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in Assignor's name or Assignee's own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said Invention or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if Assignor so desires the priority of the filing date of said Application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby agree for itself and for its successors, or assigns, to promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns to fully secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said Invention and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said Invention or any of them or any part thereof; and Assignor does hereby covenant for itself, its successors, or assigns, and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said Invention or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by Assignor, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. By: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of __ Notary Public State of Arizona My Commission Expires: ____

QB\122806.00028\43164276.1

RECORDED: 08/19/2021

PATENT REEL: 057234 FRAME: 0744